
Danielle Stix

Associate Community Manager       
Direct Dial (843) 971-4405 
danielle.stix@dicommunity.org 

Lisa Avant 

Associate Community Manager       
Direct Dial (843) 971-4401 
lisa.avant@dicommunity.org

Olesya Lopez 
Finance Manager 
Direct Dial (843) 971-3556 

olesya.lopez@dicommunity.org

Sara Cuthbert 
Accounting Assistant 
Direct Dial (843) 971-4404 
sara.cuthbert@dicommunity.org

Dave Perry
Field Operations Manager
Direct Dial (843) 847-9610 
david.perry@dicommunity.org

Henry Jackson
Field Operations 
Direct Dial (843) 214-5863 
henry.jackson@dicommunity.org

Mary Stuart Sutton

COO 
Direct Dial (843) 881-6122 
marystuart.sutton@dicommunity.org

Carson Jackson

ARB Administrator
Direct Dial (843) 971-4403 
carson.jackson@dicommunity.org
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WH O TO C ALL 

Daniel Island Property Owners’ Associations and Architectural Review Board (ARB) 

Marla Chalfie
Resident Services 
Direct Dial (843) 971-9200
marla.chalfie@dicommunity.org

Shawn Kramer
Field Operations 
Direct Dial (843) 810-9017
shawn.kramer@dicommunity.org

Mitch Guarriello
Field Operations
Direct Dial (828) 429-0023
mitch.guarriello@dicommunity.org



WH O TO CALL 

843-971-7100

855-941-4811

843-277-7307

Who To Call 
Daniel Island Real Esta te

Phone, Cable & Internet Service 

AT&T

Home Telecom 

Comcast

Electric & Gas  

1-800-251-7234

888-333-4465

843-727-6800

Dominion Energy Maintenance

24-hour Emergency Serivce

Water/Sewer 

Charleston Water Syste m

843-569-2610

843-719-4646

843-724-7321

843-216-6366

843-724-7364

911

https://911helpme.alastar.com/

843-577-7434

Postmaster (North Charleston)  

Berkeley County Services 

Mosquito Abatement Progra m 

City of Charleston Services 

Parks Departmen t

Recreation Departmen t

Environmental Servic es (Garbage Pick up) 

Fire Departmen t

Animal Contro l

Police Non-Emergency Dispatch

*FOR EMERGENCIES ALWAYS DIAL 911

843-554-4100

843-743-7200
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